The following paragraphs describe the Scope of Services to be provided by the DP for the 
Project.  

TASK SERIES 100 – PROJECT MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION  

The Project Management and Administration services are developed based on extending the 
schedule Four Hundred and Fifty-Five (455) days as detailed in Section II – Project Milestones. 
Any changes to this anticipated schedule may result in changes to the planned scope tasks 
requiring an adjustment to the Scope of Services and fee for this task as approved by the CITY. 

Task 101 Project Management Services